
School Hours 7:30am-3:00pm Be On Time! 
   

WHAT IS THE EARLIEST TIME I CAN DROP MY CHILD OFF AT                     

SCHOOL? 

• Children may not be dropped off any earlier than 7:10 a.m.  

 
  WHERE DO I DROP OFF MY CHILD 

• Only bus riders and Day Care Vans should drop-off in the bus lane. 

• Cars may drop at either Stillbrooke or Willowbend gates. 

• DO NOT let your child out of the car and cross in front of other cars.   

 

WHEN DO I GO HOME? 

• All Pre-K and Kindergarteners will dismiss at 2:55 

• Music Enrichment and Elements of Music Students go home at 

3:00 

• Piano students go home at 3:00 except on the day of their group 

class.  Monday – 4th yr., Tuesday 5th yr., Wednesday 3rd yr., 

Thursday 1st yr., Friday 2nd yr. 

This will start the first week of school. 

• 1st grade Guitars go home at 3:00. 

•  Guitar Magnet will start on the first day(Advanced Guitars only) 

and stay until 3:40. 

Adv. Guitar meet Monday, Tuesday.  Int. Guitar meet Wednesday, 

Thursday. Beg. Guitar meets Friday. 

• Rhythm and Pre Band go home at 3:00 

• Advanced Band and Beginning Band go home at 3:40 

Sectional rehearsals will be: 

Mondays – Woodwinds 

Wednesday – Brass 

Friday Percussion 

Tuesday and Thursday – Full Band Rehearsals. 

• Violin and Cello 1st – 5th go home at 3:40- Teachers have sent to 

you what days your child stays. Monday classes start on the first 

day of school. 

• All bus riders if they do not have a magnet class, will go to 

extended day until 3:40 at which time they will board the bus.   

• After school care students report to the cafeteria the first day. 

(Please come to the office to pick up your child and sign them out) 



 

WHERE DO I PICK UP MY CHILD? 

• PK – will be picked up in front of the school on Stillbrooke. 

• K – 1st grade car riders will be picked in the carpool lane. 

• 2nd -5th graders will be picked up on Willowbend. 

• Magnet dismissal at 3:45 in the carpool lane. 

• Please keep a sign in your car that you can hold up to help us get 

your child to you quickly. 

• Walker Tags are available but new forms must be filled out each 

year.  If your child had a previous walker tag, please fill out a new 

form the first week of school. 

 

 

When Do I Eat 

 

• HISD is providing Breakfast and Lunch this year free.  

Breakfast is served at 7:20am.   

 

 

Dates to Remember 
 

 

• September 23th, 2021 -Magnet Open House Open 

House 6:00-7:00pm  Adv. Chorus 7:00-7:30 

 

• September 30th, 2021 -PK-2 Open House from 

6:00-6:40.  3rd-5th Grade Open House 6:45-7:30. 

  

 

 

Please be sure you read the 1st day packet materials 

carefully.  Complete all forms and return them to school 

the next day. 



 


